Instead, IFRS 17 requires separate presentation of:

•	 Insurance revenue

•	 Insurance service expenses

•	 Insurance finance expense or income from insurance
contracts

•	 Insurance finance income or expense from reinsurance
contracts

•	Net income or expenses from reinsurance contracts held

Transition

On transition date, 1 January 2022, the Group:

•	Has identified, recognised and measured each group
of insurance contracts using the modified retrospective
approach.

•	Has identified, recognised and measured assets for
insurance acquisition cash flows as if IFRS 17 had always
applied.

3 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES
AND DISCLOSURES (CONTINUED)

3.1 New standards, interpretations and
amendments adopted by the Group (continued)

IFRS 17 Insurance Contracts (continued)

Changes to classification and measurement
(continued)

0033 >>>>0032 <<<< QLM Annual Report 2022

The attached notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements The attached notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements

QLM Annual Report 2022

As previously
reported

Effect of
restatement Restated

QR (‘000) QR (‘000) QR (‘000)

31 December 2022
Assets

Reinsurance contract assets 84,199 (46,105) 38,094

Insurance and reinsurance receivables/Other receivables and assets 381,933 (275,922) 106,011

Due from related parties 618 (618) -

Liabilities
Provisions, reinsurance and other payables/Other payables 114,824 36,529 151,353
Payable to policyholders of ULIP 1,251 (1,251) -
Due to related parties 164,591 (164,591) -
Insurance contract liabilities 582,327 (209,633) 372,694
Reinsurance contract liabilities - 52 52

Equity
Retained earnings  219,386 16,249 235,635

1 January 2022
Assets
Reinsurance contract assets 146,581 (108,909) 37,672
Insurance and reinsurance receivables/Other receivables 423,678 (388,046) 35,632
Due from related parties 1,021 (1,021) -

Liabilities
Provisions, reinsurance and other payables/Other payables 104,503 (10,082) 94,421
Due to related parties 164,574 (164,574) -
Insurance contract liabilities 736,638 (349,620) 387,018

Equity
Retained earnings  223,254 26,300 249,554

As previously
reported

Effect of
restatement Restated

QR (‘000) QR (‘000) QR (‘000)

Insurance revenue - 1,212,495 1,212,495
Insurance service expense - (1,140,154) (1,140,154)
Net income from reinsurance contracts held - (20,083) (20,083)

Insurance service result - 52,258 52,258

Net underwriting results 102,130 (102,130) -

Investment income 47,567 - 47,567
Finance costs (9,043) - (9,043)

Net investment income 38,524 - 38,524

Insurance finance income for insurance contracts issued - 9,331 9,331
Insurance finance expenses for reinsurance contracts held - (9,045) (9,045)

Net insurance financial result - 286 286

Net insurance and investment result 140,654 (49,586) 91,068

Operating and administrative expenses (58,128) 39,535 (18,593)
Depreciation and amortization (832) - (832)

Profit before tax 81,694 (10,051) 71,643

Income tax expense (324) - (324)
Prior period tax adjustment 1,920 - 1,920

Profit for the period 83,290 (10,051) 73,239

Earnings per share
Basic and diluted earnings per share in Qatari Riyals 0.24 (0.03) 0.21

Impact of adoption of IFRS 17 and IFRS 9

The tables below summarise the impact of initial application of IFRS 17 and IFRS 9 (on insurance receivables) as at 31 December
2022 and 1 January 2022.

Consolidated statement of financial position

Consolidated statement of cash flows

The implementation of IFRS 17 and IFRS 9 (on insurance receivables) do not have an impact on net cash from operating,
investing and financing activities.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at 31 December 2023